
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 8/18/2025 Docket: 250544

Original MSL Date: 7/11/2025

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Applicant
Representing: 
Qwest Corporation

Adam Sherr
120 Lenora St
Seattle, WA 98121
Adam.sherr@lumen.com

8/5/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
AT&T Enterprises, 
LLC

David Collier
Area Manager - Regulatory
AT&T Communications of the 
Pacific Northwest, Inc.
PO BOX 11010
Reno, NV 89502
david.collier@att.com

Tel: (775) 333-3986
Fax: (775) 333-2364

8/18/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Qwest Corporation

Bill Magness
WA
bill@mrg-law.com

8/12/2025 Avery Booth

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Qwest Corporation

Robert Thoms
Qwest Corporation 
120 Lenora St STE 502
Seattle, WA 98121
robert.thoms@lumen.com

Tel: 253-307-8422 8/18/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

7/11/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Forged Fiber 37, 
LLC

Richard Busch
22500 SE 64th Pl STE 130
Issaquah, WA 98027
rich.busch@wirelesscounsel.co
m

Tel: 425-458-3940 7/11/2025 Lorilyn Huey
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Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Communications 
Workers of 
America

Hooman Hedayati
WA
hhedayati@cwa-union.org

8/7/2025 Avery Booth

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Communications 
Workers of 
America

Jake Williams
WA
jwilliams@cwa-union.org

8/7/2025 Avery Booth

Public Counsel Robert Sykes
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov

8/6/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Public Counsel Alexandra Kory
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
Alexandra.Kory@atg.wa.gov

8/6/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
Assistant Attorney General
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

7/11/2025 Lorilyn Huey

elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov; josie.addington@lumen.com; 
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov; jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov; peter.gose@lumen.com; 
Jean.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov; Callahan.Moriyasu@ATG.WA.GOV; 
Jean.Martin@ATG.WA.GOV; Kai.Hiatt@ATG.WA.GOV;

Courtesy Service:
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Parties of Record:

david.collier@att.com; jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; Adam.sherr@lumen.com; 
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov; robert.thoms@lumen.com; 
Alexandra.Kory@atg.wa.gov; rich.busch@wirelesscounsel.com; hhedayati@cwa-
union.org; jwilliams@cwa-union.org; bill@mrg-law.com; tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;
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